PCEnvironment 14/11/07

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED TO

National Environmental Management Amendment Bill

[B 36-2007]

24(4)(b) it becomes 34(4)(a) it.

On page 4, from line 29, to omit all the words following "(b)" up to and including "authorisation" in line 30 and to substitute:

must include, with respect to every application for an environmental authorisation and where applicable

24(4)(b) > move

(iii)

On page 5, in line 3, to omit "and" and to substitute "or".

- On page 6, from line 22, to omit "required for environmental authorisations".
- On page 6, in line 24, to omit "an activity identified" and to substitute "a listed activity or specified activity".
- On page 6, in line 26, after "of" to insert "section 24(4) of".

CLAUSE 8

- On page 10, in line 16, after "that" to insert "substantially".
- On page 10, in line 21, after "of" to insert:

 regulations made in terms of section 24(5) laying down procedures
 contemplated in

CLAUSE 10

- 1. On page 11, after line 18, to insert:
 - in contravention of a provision of the Environment Conservation Act, 1989

 (Act No. 73 of 1989), between 6 July 2005 and 2 July 2006, the provisions of section 24G of the principal Act apply with the necessary changes and applications may be lodged for a period of 6 months from the coming into effect of this Act.